without penalty, as detailed in the SEA Sparks Lease & Concessions Agreement. 

Summary of Business Terms 
 Must be able to operate at least 14 hours per day and 365 days per year  

 Participants will pay 10-percent (10%) of gross monthly sales as rent 
 Required $2,500.00 security deposit (two thousand five hundred dollars)  
 Must obtain property and liability insurance, coverage specified by the Port and ADR 
 Each employee must possess an Airport ID Badge (requiring FBI fingerprint background 

check and TSA security threat assessment) 
 Lease Term: 12 months with options of 2 six-month extensions for a total term of no

[...]

Full Contact Information - Including your full name, company name, street address, city, 

state, and zip code, phone number, and email address 

3. Explain how your experience meets or exceeds the experience listed in Minimum 

Requirements. 

4. Provide evidence that you have or can obtain a cash Security Deposit in the amount of 

Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 ($2,500.00) Dollars. 

5. Provide a copy of your balance sheet and profit and loss statement for calendar years 
2024 and 2025, if available. 

Product/Concept Information: 

1. Proposed Store Name and description of concept 

2. Rationale for selecting the SEA Airport market